

ä

SLP(Crl.)No. 3744 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3744/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2003 in CLMC 3806/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUCY BOBBY VARGHESE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUPDT. OF POLICE, C.B.C.I.D. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.3658/2003

(With appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr.adv.
Mr. P.Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. K.L.N.V. Veeranjanyulu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr.adv.
Mr. P.Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. K.L.N.V. Veeranjanyulu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 3744/2003

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

The operation of the impugned judgment dated 24.6.2003 shall remain stayed. However, the c
onditions imposed by the order dated

- 2 -

14.11.2002 in Crl. M.C. No. 8662/2002 shall be complied with.

SLP(Crl.) No. 3658/2003

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

The operation of the impugned judgment dated 24.6.2003 shall remain stayed. However, the cond
itions imposed by the order dated 18.09.2002 in Crl. M.C. No. 8071/2002 shall be complied with

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master